RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF KEY THE CITY OF WEST, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PROPOSAL FROM CROSSHAIR CONSTRUCTION TO MILL AND PAVE SEVEN (7) ROADWAY TRENCH REPAIRS, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$49,874.00; AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS UPON CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, permanent asphalt repair is necessary for smooth and safe travel; and

WHEREAS, City staff has determined that seven (7) temporary roadway patches are in need of permanent asphalt repair; and

WHEREAS, three price quotes were received to mill and pave the seven trench repairs with Crosshair Construction being the lowest price quote; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Page 1 of 3

<u>Section 1</u>: That the quote from Crosshair Construction to mill and pave seven (7) roadway trench repairs in an amount not to exceed \$49,874.00 is hereby approved.

<u>Section 2</u>: Funds for this purchase will be from account 401-3503-535-4600 Repairs and Maintenance/Trench Restoration.

<u>Section 3</u>: That the City Manager is authorized to execute any necessary documents, upon consent of the City Attorney.

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of _____, 2025.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission on _____day of _____, 2025.

Page 2 of 3

Filed wit	h the Clerk on	′	2025.
	Mayor Danise Henriquez		
	Vice Mayor Lissette Carey		
	Commissioner Sam Kaufman		
	Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover		
	Commissioner Donald Lee		
	Commissioner Monica Haskell		
	Commissioner Aaron Castillo		

ATTEST:

DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK

Page 3 of 3